Reference: FOI1399



Request:

I am writing to the North Tyneside Council because your authority has responsibility for highways. In order to receive government funding, authorities with highways responsibility are now required to operate an asset management approach.

This normally means that a manager responsible for highways assets will have been designated. For the purpose of being able to make your highways asset manager aware of what solutions we can offer, we need to know who that person is and how to contact them. This information is usually not generally available so we have reluctantly made this approach under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please could you provide us with the following information for the person responsible for highways asset management in your authority:

- 1. Job title
- 2. Name of person
- 3. Office address
- 4. Office phone number (main)
- 5. Office phone number (direct line if used)
- 6. Mobile phone number
- 7. Email address

Response:

- 1. Job title: Highway Asset Manager
- 2. Name of person: Andrew Mollon
- 3. Office address: Block C, Harvey Combe, Station Road, NE12 6UB
- 4. Office phone number (main): 07711780083
- 5. Office phone number (direct line if used): See Q4
- 6. Mobile phone number: See Q4
- 7. Email address: <u>Andrew.mollon@capita.co.uk</u>

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY